  Email: Mazloom@srttu.edu
ÈÉ ÿ ôĄ¯ ā½ÿ¹I  ā½wúÉ- I ûw¤Æù¿ ,.4.                                                                                                                                                                                                                    ,+,
  ¾Ċ{í¾Ċùv Ĉ¤ÞþÍ āwòÊýv¹
                                        Ĉö~$#ûv¾Ą£ ìĊþî£
                        ā½ÿ¹  ÿ ôĄ¯ÈÉI ā½wúÉ-I ûw¤Æù¿ ,.4. I Ă´æÍ,+, w£ ,,1
Vol. 46, No. 2, Winter  2014, pp. 101- 116
ĈúöÝ Ăĉ¾Êýï #¢Æĉ¿ ÔĊ´ù ÿ ûv¾úÝ ĈÅºþĄù$ ¾Ċ{í¾Ċùv ĈÊăÿÂ~
Amirkabir Journal of Science & Research (Civil & Environmental Engineering)

(mm)
  Fmax
      (N)
db
(mm)
ld=5db
 (mm)
A= dbld
  (mm
2
)
U=Fmax/A
(MPa)
U'=U/ãF'
C
1 ST/14-1/SCC1 04/6 16/4 29570 14 70 2/3077 609385/9 59/1
2 ST/14-2/SCC1 04/6 26/4 34400 14 70 2/3077 17899/11 85/1
3 ST/16-1/SCC1 04/6 04/5 46530 16 80 2/4019 57693/11 92/1
4 ST/16-2/SCC1 04/6 15/12 58480 16 80 2/4019 55016/14 41/2
5 ST/16-3/SCC2 76/5 51/5 47120 16 80 2/4019 72373/11 03/2
6 ST/16-4/NC 5 93/3 40640 16 80 2/4019 11146/10 02/2
7 ST/18-1/SCC1 04/6 61/3 44650 18 90 8/5086 777621/8 45/1
8 ST/18-2/SCC1 04/6 73/4 48070 18 90 8/5086 44949/9 56/1
9 ST/20-1/SCC1 04/6 85/4 50780 20 100 6280 085987/8 34/1
10 ST/20-2/SCC1 04/6 93/5 59610 20 100 6280 492038/9 57/1
11 FR/10-1/SCC1 04/6 16/9 15790 53/9 65/47 888/1425 0738/11 83/1
12 FR/12-1/SCC1 04/6 63/6 21560 7/12 5/63 253/2532 514157/8 41/1
13 FR/16-1/SCC1 04/6 97/7 36170 88/15 4/79 138/3959 135821/9 51/1
14 FR/16-2/SCC1 04/6 01/7 39580 88/15 4/79 138/3959 997125/9 66/1